HOOKER

——FURNITURE ——
Easy Elegance « Since 1924

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ITEM: 5271/5371-70556
5271/5371-70456
5271/5371-70451
5271/5371-70452

Page 1 of 4

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to unpack carefully looking for small
parts which may have come loose during shipment.
Read all instruction and study the drawing carefully before starting the assembly process:

/i
\

No. Parts Description Q'TY
A % Top panel 1
B Left panel |
C Right panel 1
D x Adjustable Shelf 1
E | e, | Back center post 1
P \ Back rail 1
G E Left back panel 1
H 5 Right back panel 1

Spanner Wrench 12#2*90mm

U

No. Hardware List Q'TY
1 | &= |Spannerwrench |12*2*90mm 1
&S | Spring washer o 1/4" 4
2| <= [Flatwasher @ 1/4"x® 16mm | 4
!@ Bolt D1/ 4" *1-1/4" 4
3 | {pwe> | Wood screw ® 8x 1-1/4" 2
4 | s> |Wood screw ¢ 8x 5/8" 50
51Q__) [Wooden dowel ® 1/4"x9 19mm | 12
6| J |shelfpin ¢ 1/4"x¢ 19mm | 4
7 Q Mending plate 75*35*2.0mm 2
8 | o> |Wood screw ® 7x 7/8" 10




Page 2 of 4




Page 3 of 4

STEP: 5 ==p




|
|
|
i
2

pping
estraint Kit (A)
T

Page 4 of 4
| Anti-Tippi

i

|
&

Q'TY

Hardware List

Anti-Tipping
Restraint Kit

@

No.

A

Note: Remove side moldings of

console 70456 if used with piers

70451 and 70452




	5271,5371-70556,70456,70451,70452 (Page 1)
	5271,5371-70556,70456,70451,70452 (Page 2)
	5271,5371-70556,70456,70451,70452 (Page 3)
	5271,5371-70556,70456,70451,70452 (Page 4)

